[Appointments, In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority - Luis Calderon, Kenzi Robi, and Gustavo Serina]

Motion appointing Luis Calderon, term ending March 1, 2017, and Kenzi Robi and Gustavo Serina, terms ending March 1, 2018, to the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated persons to serve as members of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority, pursuant to the provisions of California Welfare and Institutions Code, Section 12301.6, and San Francisco Administrative Code, Chapter 70, for the terms specified:

Kenzi Robi, seat 5, succeeding himself, term expired, must be a consumer at-large between the ages of 18 and 60, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2018.

Gustavo Serina, seat 7, succeeding himself, term expired, must be a member of the Commission on the Aging and recommended and recommended to the Board of Supervisors by the Commission, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2018.

Luis Calderon, seat 13, succeeding Alice Wong, term expired, must be a consumer atlarge who is 18 years of age or older, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending March 1, 2017.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M15-104

File Number:

150664

Date Passed: July 07, 2015

Motion appointing Luis Calderon, term ending March 1, 2017, and Kenzi Robi and Gustavo Serina, terms ending March 1, 2018, to the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority.

June 25, 2015 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

June 25, 2015 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

July 07, 2015 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 150664

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/7/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board